Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 4 - 7, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 25% 26% 32% 17% 26% 20% 24% 29% 28% 13% 22% 20%
Off on the wrong track 65% 67% 59% 72% 61% 66% 69% 64% 64% 81% 58% 62%
Not sure 10% 6% 9% 11% 13% 14% % 6% 8% 6% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (845) (481) (519) (209) (159) (423) (209) (703) (112) (104) (81)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 25% 9% 20% 51% 6% 52% 25% 26% 26% 28% 23% 25% 23%
Off on the wrong track 65% 87% 67% 37% 91% 37% 67% 68% 64% 67% 69% 62% 67%
Not sure 10% 4% 13% 12% 3% 12% 9% 7% 10% 5% 8% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (380) (361) (259) (342) (274) (413) (270) (187) (190) (234) (358) (218)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 25% 26% 20% 11% 20% 24% 36% 29% 5% 12% 19%
Somewhat approve 16% 15% 17% 16% 10% 22% 17% 17% 19% 7% 14% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 11% 11% 22% 10% 10% 4% 10% 4% 22% 20%
Strongly disapprove 43% 47% 39% 47% 46% 39% 46% 41% 39% 79% 37% 36%
Not sure 6% 2% % 6% 11% 10% 4% 2% 4% 5% 16% 15%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (845) (481) (519) (209)  (159)  (423)  (209)  (703) (112 (104) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 23% 2% 18% 56% 1% 58% 23% 22% 24% 22% 24% 25% 18%
Somewhat approve 16% 5% 17% 30% 6% 25% 17% 20% 14% 17% 13% 20% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 13% 6% 10% 9% 11% 11% 13% 8% 14% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 43% 78% 39% 7% 80% 6% 44% 42% 45% 49% 45% 37% 47%
Not sure 6% 2% 13% 1% 2% 1% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 7% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (380) (361) (259)  (342)  (274)  (413) (270) (187) (190) (234) (358)  (218)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 27% 27% 27% 30% 28% 23% 30% 27% * 25% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 56% 51% 59% 33% 51% 63% 56% 58% * 41% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 18% 17% 22% 14% 37% 21% 13% 14% 15% * 34% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (376) (317) (205) (171) (50) (60) (165) (101) (310) (16) (31) (19)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% * 22% 33% * 31% 30% 24% 17% 31% 23% 26% 32%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% * 58% 51% * 56% 53% 61% 53% 43% 60% 61% 45%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 18% * 20% 16% * 14% 17% 15% 30% 27% 17% 13% 23%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (376) (24) (131) (221) (16) (242) (156) (105) (70) (72) (89) (148) (67)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 47% 49% 44% 50% 38% 43% 51% 59% 46% 63% 36% 34%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 40% 42% 39% 43% 49% 39% 29% 43% 26% 41% 56%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 12% 11% 14% 11% 19% 8% 10% 12% 11% 11% 23% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (569) (503) (250) (319) (135) (86) (244) (104) (368) 91) (59) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 47% 58% 36% 22% 60% * 46% 48% 50% 57% 40% 48% 45%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 35% 49% 39% 36% * 36% 45% 40% 29% 49% 39% 44%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 12% 7% 16% 40% 4% * 18% 6% 9% 15% 12% 13% 11%
Totals 99%  100%  101%  101% 100% * 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (569) (349) (189) (31) (322) (27) (237) (155) (109) (112) (133) (188) (136)
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5A. Trump Tweets September 4, 2020 — THANK YOU LATROBE, PENNSYLVANIA! MAGA https://t.co/vKyOTCesH2
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 4, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 19% 15% 15% 8% 12% 18% 21% 19% 3% 9% 11%
Good 13% 13% 16% 10% 10% 15% 11% 18% 15% 9% 4% 16%
OK 39% 33% 3% 41% 46% 47% 35% 29% 39% 34% 45% 36%
Bad 13% 13% 12% 14% 14% 12% 13% 13% 11% 13% 19% 21%
Terrible 20% 22% 19% 21% 21% 15% 23% 19% 16% 40% 23% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (827) (472) (508) (204) (158) (417) (201) (689) (111) (103) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 1% 10% 40% 2% 42% 12% 18% 16% 16% 16% 16% 11%
Good 13% 4% 12% 25% 3% 27% 13% 13% 14% 9% 12% 18% 9%
OK 39% 34% 50% 28% 36% 25% 41% 41% 34% 45% 39% 37% 37%
Bad 13% 24% 10% 4% 21% 3% 12% 9% 18% 10% 14% 9% 22%
Terrible 20% 37% 17% 4% 38% 4% 21% 19% 17% 20% 19% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (980)  (374) (352) (254)  (336)  (268) (406) (263) (183) (186) (228) (357)  (209)
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5B. Trump Tweets September 4, 2020 — ....John a loser and swear on whatever, or whoever, | was asked to swear on, that | never called our great
fallen soldiers anything other than HEROES. This is more made up Fake News given by disgusting & jealous failures in a disgraceful attempt to

influence the 2020 Election!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 4, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 18% 15% 8% 16% 20% 22% 21% 3% 9% 12%
Good 13% 13% 15% 11% 8% 17% 11% 16% 15% 6% 13% 8%
OK 19% 16% 23% 16% 27% 21% 14% 18% 19% 13% 24% 24%
Bad 19% 15% 12% 25% 31% 18% 17% 11% 16% 25% 24% 23%
Terrible 32% 36% 32% 33% 27% 29% 38% 33% 29% 54% 31% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (986) (832) (476) (510) (205) (159) (419) (203) (697) (110) (102) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 1% 12% 42% 1% 43% 18% 15% 16% 19% 17% 19% 11%
Good 13% 4% 13% 23% 5% 24% 11% 14% 14% 7% 14% 15% 12%
OK 19% 15% 22% 21% 11% 20% 19% 22% 16% 18% 21% 18% 21%
Bad 19% 20% 26% % 18% 9% 23% 15% 12% 18% 20% 17% 21%
Terrible 32% 60% 27% % 66% 4% 30% 34% 43% 38% 28% 30% 35%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (986)  (373)  (358) (255)  (335)  (270)  (411) (264) (184) (190) (230) (354) (212
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5C. Trump Tweets September 4, 2020 — ..Country, had to be approved by me, as President, & | did so without hesitation or complaint. Quite the
contrary, | felt it was well deserved. | even sent Air Force One to bring his body, in casket, from Arizona to Washington. It was my honor to do so.

Also, | never called..
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 4, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 18% 15% 8% 16% 20% 22% 21% 3% 9% 12%
Good 13% 13% 15% 11% 8% 17% 11% 16% 15% 6% 13% 8%
OK 19% 16% 23% 16% 27% 21% 14% 18% 19% 13% 24% 24%
Bad 19% 15% 12% 25% 31% 18% 17% 11% 16% 25% 24% 23%
Terrible 32% 36% 32% 33% 27% 29% 38% 33% 29% 54% 31% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (986) (832) (476) (510) (205) (159) (419) (203) (697) (110) (102) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 1% 12% 42% 1% 43% 18% 15% 16% 19% 17% 19% 11%
Good 13% 4% 13% 23% 5% 24% 11% 14% 14% 7% 14% 15% 12%
OK 19% 15% 22% 21% 11% 20% 19% 22% 16% 18% 21% 18% 21%
Bad 19% 20% 26% % 18% 9% 23% 15% 12% 18% 20% 17% 21%
Terrible 32% 60% 27% % 66% 4% 30% 34% 43% 38% 28% 30% 35%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (986)  (373) (358) (255)  (335)  (270)  (411) (264) (184) (190) (230) (354) (212
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5D. Trump Tweets September 4, 2020 — | was never a big fan of John McCain, disagreed with him on many things including ridiculous endless
wars and the lack of success he had in dealing with the VA and our great Vets, but the lowering of our Nations American Flags, and the first class

funeral he was given by our....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 4, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 18% 15% 8% 16% 20% 22% 21% 3% 9% 12%
Good 13% 13% 15% 11% 8% 17% 11% 16% 15% 6% 13% 8%
OK 19% 16% 23% 16% 27% 21% 14% 18% 19% 13% 24% 24%
Bad 19% 15% 12% 25% 31% 18% 17% 11% 16% 25% 24% 23%
Terrible 32% 36% 32% 33% 27% 29% 38% 33% 29% 54% 31% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (986) (832) (476) (510) (205) (159) (419) (203) (697) (110) (102) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 1% 12% 42% 1% 43% 18% 15% 16% 19% 17% 19% 11%
Good 13% 4% 13% 23% 5% 24% 11% 14% 14% 7% 14% 15% 12%
OK 19% 15% 22% 21% 11% 20% 19% 22% 16% 18% 21% 18% 21%
Bad 19% 20% 26% % 18% 9% 23% 15% 12% 18% 20% 17% 21%
Terrible 32% 60% 27% % 66% 4% 30% 34% 43% 38% 28% 30% 35%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (373) (358) (255) (335) (270) (411) (264) (184) (190) (230) (354) (212)
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5E. Trump Tweets September 4, 2020 — Why aren’t the Portland Police ARRESTING the cold blooded killer of Aaron *Jay’ Danielson. Do your job,
and do it fast. Everybody knows who this thug is. No wonder Portland is going to hell! @ThedJusticeDept @FBI
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 4, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 19% 9% 22% 22% 31% 27% 3% 9% 13%
Good 11% 10% 14% 8% 6% 9% 14% 13% 12% 6% 8% 16%
OK 17% 13% 19% 14% 24% 18% 12% 15% 16% 11% 28% 20%
Bad 19% 16% 14% 24% 27% 24% 15% 11% 17% 22% 23% 21%
Terrible 32% 36% 29% 35% 33% 27% 37% 31% 28% 59% 33% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (845) (479) (518) (208) (158) (422) (209) (703) (111) (103) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 16% 51% 2% 56% 18% 25% 22% 18% 21% 23% 20%
Good 11% 3% 11% 20% 2% 19% 13% 8% 15% 8% 12% 13% 8%
OK 17% 12% 23% 13% 12% 11% 17% 16% 10% 17% 15% 19% 14%
Bad 19% 22% 22% 9% 20% 9% 21% 19% 17% 18% 27% 14% 20%
Terrible 32% 60% 27% 6% 64% 6% 31% 33% 37% 39% 25% 30% 38%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (380) (359) (258)  (342)  (274) (410) (270) (187) (190) (234) (357)  (216)
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5F. Trump Tweets September 4, 2020 — Great Jobs Numbers! 1.37 Million Jobs Added In August. Unemployment Rate Falls To 8.4% (Wow, much

better than expected!). Broke the 10% level faster and deeper than thought possible.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 4, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 22% 20% 10% 18% 22% 33% 27% 8% 7% 12%
Good 14% 14% 16% 13% 11% 16% 14% 15% 17% 7% 9% 9%
OK 28% 23% 28% 28% 41% 30% 23% 21% 24% 31% 50% 32%
Bad 17% 17% 17% 17% 17% 19% 18% 12% 15% 21% 14% 29%
Terrible 20% 22% 18% 22% 21% 16% 22% 19% 17% 33% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (842) (479) (515) (207) (157) (422) (208) (698) (112) (103) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 19% 47% 2% 55% 20% 23% 19% 21% 27% 22% 14%
Good 14% 5% 13% 27% 4% 23% 13% 16% 16% 13% 11% 17% 13%
OK 28% 31% 33% 19% 25% 16% 33% 25% 25% 29% 27% 26% 31%
Bad 17% 24% 20% 4% 29% 4% 16% 16% 22% 16% 18% 14% 20%
Terrible 20% 38% 16% 2% 40% 2% 20% 21% 18% 20% 16% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 102% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (378)  (358)  (258)  (340)  (273) (409) (269) (187) (187) (234) (356)  (217)
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5G. Trump Tweets September 4, 2020 — The Atlantic Magazine is dying, like most magazines, so they make up a fake story in order to gain some
relevance. Story already refuted, but this is what we are up against. Just like the Fake Dossier. You fight and and fight, and then people realize it

was a total fraud!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 4, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 19% 15% 8% 14% 17% 31% 21% 5% 9% 13%
Good 10% 11% 13% 8% 6% 10% 15% 6% 12% 3% 9% 5%
OK 21% 15% 24% 18% 28% 26% 15% 16% 21% 17% 25% 17%
Bad 21% 16% 16% 25% 27% 23% 19% 14% 16% 26% 26% 39%
Terrible 32% 36% 29% 34% 31% 27% 35% 32% 29% 50% 32% 26%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (841) (478) (517) (207) (157) (422) (209) (702) (112) (102) (79)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 1% 13% 43% 1% 49% 16% 21% 15% 16% 15% 21% 14%
Good 10% 2% 7% 25% 3% 21% 9% 11% 11% 6% 14% 10% 10%
OK 21% 14% 28% 18% 10% 17% 22% 17% 20% 20% 22% 22% 18%
Bad 21% 23% 26% 9% 22% 9% 25% 17% 18% 23% 19% 18% 25%
Terrible 32% 59% 26% 6% 65% 5% 29% 34% 36% 34% 30% 30% 33%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (378)  (359) (258)  (341)  (273)  (410) (269) (186) (189) (233) (358)  (215)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 4 - 7, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5H. Trump Tweets September 4, 2020 — Another day everyone thought would be impossible! Congratulations to @predsednikrs Vucic of Serbia
and PM @Avdullah Hoti of Kosovo on committing to EconomicNormalization! This is a major step forward...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 4, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 20% 18% 11% 16% 21% 29% 23% 13% 10% 10%
Good 14% 15% 15% 13% 13% 17% 13% 14% 16% 9% 10% 11%
OK 34% 30% 34% 34% 45% 36% 30% 29% 34% 39% 34% 32%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 16% 16% 15% 14% 11% 11% 9% 27% 26%
Terrible 18% 20% 19% 18% 14% 16% 23% 18% 15% 31% 19% 21%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (838) (475) (516) (207) (157) (420) (207) (697) (112) (102) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 15% 46% 3% 50% 17% 22% 19% 17% 23% 21% 14%
Good 14% 6% 14% 24% 6% 23% 13% 16% 11% 10% 12% 19% 10%
OK 34% 38% 40% 22% 32% 22% 39% 31% 29% 43% 37% 30% 32%
Bad 14% 20% 15% 5% 23% 3% 13% 11% 23% 11% 15% 10% 23%
Terrible 18% 33% 16% 4% 37% 2% 17% 19% 19% 19% 14% 19% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (991)  (378)  (355) (258)  (339)  (272) (408) (268) (185) (188) (232) (356)  (215)
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51. Trump Tweets September 4, 2020 — ...to bringing prosperity and peace to the Balkans and the world. | am proud to have assisted these
leaders!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 4, 2020. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 20% 18% 11% 16% 21% 29% 23% 13% 10% 10%
Good 14% 15% 15% 13% 13% 17% 13% 14% 16% 9% 10% 11%
OK 34% 30% 34% 34% 45% 36% 30% 29% 34% 39% 34% 32%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 16% 16% 15% 14% 11% 11% 9% 27% 26%
Terrible 18% 20% 19% 18% 14% 16% 23% 18% 15% 31% 19% 21%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (838) (475) (516) (207) (157) (420) (207) (697) (112) (102) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 15% 46% 3% 50% 17% 22% 19% 17% 23% 21% 14%
Good 14% 6% 14% 24% 6% 23% 13% 16% 11% 10% 12% 19% 10%
OK 34% 38% 40% 22% 32% 22% 39% 31% 29% 43% 37% 30% 32%
Bad 14% 20% 15% 5% 23% 3% 13% 11% 23% 11% 15% 10% 23%
Terrible 18% 33% 16% 4% 37% 2% 17% 19% 19% 19% 14% 19% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (991)  (378)  (355) (258)  (339)  (272) (408) (268) (185) (188) (232) (356)  (215)
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5J. Trump Tweets September 4, 2020 — Trump Oval Office clip https://t.co/EtEMZ4rYXs
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 4, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 16% 16% 6% 14% 20% 23% 21% 4% 10% 9%
Good 13% 15% 16% 9% 11% 11% 11% 19% 16% 8% 8% 3%
OK 36% 30% 36% 35% 43% 41% 32% 28% 33% 3% 40% 45%
Bad 15% 14% 11% 19% 20% 19% 11% 11% 14% 8% 22% 25%
Terrible 21% 22% 20% 21% 20% 15% 25% 19% 17% 43% 21% 18%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (826) (471) (506) (204) (157) (417) (199) (685) (108) (104) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 1% 13% 39% 2% 44% 15% 19% 16% 13% 20% 18% 11%
Good 13% 5% 8% 29% 6% 27% 12% 15% 10% 12% 12% 15% 10%
OK 36% 36% 43% 25% 32% 21% 37% 33% 35% 42% 33% 35% 34%
Bad 15% 20% 18% 5% 21% 6% 17% 13% 18% 12% 18% 11% 22%
Terrible 21% 38% 19% 2% 39% 2% 21% 20% 21% 22% 17% 20% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (977)  (370)  (353) (254)  (332)  (270)  (403) (264) (183) (187) (225) (355)  (210)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 4 - 7, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5K. Trump Tweets September 4, 2020 — Congratulations to @predsednikrs Vucic for announcing the move of Serbia’s Embassy to Jerusalem by

July. It is a brave and historic move!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 4, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 19% 18% 9% 17% 20% 28% 23% 9% 8% 11%
Good 13% 14% 15% 12% 16% 12% 13% 13% 15% 9% 14% 5%
OK 32% 25% 32% 32% 34% 35% 30% 28% 31% 30% 29% 43%
Bad 16% 17% 15% 17% 20% 18% 13% 16% 14% 13% 27% 23%
Terrible 20% 21% 19% 21% 21% 17% 24% 15% 17% 39% 22% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (839) (478) (514) (209) (158) (417) (208) (699) (109) (103) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 15% 43% 2% 50% 13% 24% 20% 14% 23% 20% 15%
Good 13% 6% 10% 28% 3% 26% 15% 12% 12% 12% 14% 16% 9%
OK 32% 30% 40% 22% 27% 19% 34% 32% 24% 38% 31% 30% 32%
Bad 16% 25% 18% 4% 29% 3% 18% 13% 20% 14% 17% 14% 21%
Terrible 20% 37% 18% 2% 39% 2% 20% 19% 24% 22% 15% 20% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (3875) (359) (258) (338) (273) (407) (269) (187) (188) (231) (356) (217)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 4 - 7, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets September 4, 2020 — Another great day for peace with Middle East — Muslim-majority Kosovo and Israel have agreed to
normalize ties and establish diplomatic relations. Well-done! More Islamic and Arab nations will follow soon!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 4, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 21% 20% 10% 17% 22% 32% 26% 8% 8% 13%
Good 15% 16% 19% 13% 13% 23% 13% 13% 16% 15% 19% 11%
OK 33% 29% 34% 33% 38% 34% 30% 34% 35% 27% 28% 33%
Bad 12% 12% 8% 16% 16% 8% 14% 8% 8% 13% 23% 24%
Terrible 19% 19% 19% 19% 22% 18% 21% 13% 15% 37% 21% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (841) (478) (517) (208) (159) (422) (206) (700) (111) (104) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 17% 48% 2% 54% 16% 24% 21% 16% 25% 21% 18%
Good 15% 10% 13% 26% 8% 26% 16% 17% 13% 19% 16% 17% 10%
OK 33% 36% 42% 17% 41% 14% 34% 33% 37% 39% 37% 31% 30%
Bad 12% 17% 12% 6% 16% 4% 15% 9% % % 7% 12% 21%
Terrible 19% 36% 16% 3% 33% 3% 19% 17% 22% 19% 16% 19% 21%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (376)  (360)  (259)  (338)  (274) (410) (270) (187) (189) (233) (356)  (217)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 4 - 7, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets September 4, 2020 — Trump Fox Business Clip https://t.co/PkS5mnHHII6
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 4, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 18% 19% 9% 15% 20% 31% 24% 10% 7% 8%
Good 12% 12% 15% 10% 10% 11% 14% 13% 14% 5% 14% 6%
OK 32% 27% 33% 30% 35% 40% 28% 25% 30% 30% 36% 40%
Bad 17% 18% 13% 20% 20% 15% 16% 16% 15% 18% 19% 27%
Terrible 21% 21% 21% 21% 27% 19% 22% 15% 17% 37% 24% 20%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (978) (828) (471) (507) (205) (155) (419) (199) (685) (110) (103) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 3% 14% 44% 1% 52% 16% 23% 18% 20% 25% 19% 12%
Good 12% 5% 8% 28% 5% 21% 13% 9% 13% 10% 9% 16% 11%
OK 32% 28% 42% 20% 27% 21% 34% 32% 25% 36% 29% 30% 33%
Bad 17% 25% 17% 6% 32% 3% 17% 15% 20% 13% 19% 15% 21%
Terrible 21% 38% 19% 2% 36% 3% 20% 21% 23% 20% 18% 21% 23%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (978)  (374)  (350) (254)  (335)  (270)  (405) (263) (184) (187) (226) (353) (212




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 4 - 7, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5N. Trump Tweets September 4, 2020 — Breaking News: Fox Business clip https://t.co/bA09LgxT15
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 4, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 20% 18% 8% 18% 20% 31% 24% 5% 10% 13%
Good 12% 11% 14% 11% 12% 12% 13% 12% 13% 13% 8% 8%
OK 31% 29% 32% 29% 34% 34% 30% 25% 31% 26% 36% 33%
Bad 19% 17% 15% 23% 25% 20% 15% 17% 17% 14% 28% 29%
Terrible 19% 20% 18% 19% 21% 16% 22% 15% 15% 43% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (822) (468) (503) (202) (155) (417) (197) (681) (108) (101) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 1% 15% 47% 1% 53% 17% 22% 19% 18% 26% 21% 11%
Good 12% 8% 8% 24% 4% 19% 14% 12% 8% 13% 10% 13% 14%
OK 31% 28% 40% 20% 29% 21% 31% 33% 27% 34% 28% 33% 27%
Bad 19% 27% 20% 8% 30% 5% 19% 13% 30% 16% 21% 14% 28%
Terrible 19% 36% 16% 2% 35% 2% 20% 20% 15% 19% 16% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (971)  (368)  (350) (253)  (331)  (269) (402) (261) (183) (184) (227) (352)  (208)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 4 - 7, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

50. Trump Tweets September 4, 2020 — A GREAT HONOR, THANK YOU! https://t.co/SYMOwk5cqn
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 4, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 30% 26% 23% 7% 23% 26% 40% 33% 4% 8% 10%
Good 9% 8% 12% 5% 12% 6% 9% 7% 10% 2% 6% 13%
OK 23% 18% 25% 22% 29% 31% 19% 17% 21% 19% 36% 32%
Bad 18% 16% 13% 23% 29% 20% 15% 10% 16% 23% 24% 22%
Terrible 26% 28% 24% 27% 23% 20% 31% 26% 21% 52% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (837) (475) (512) (204) (159) (418) (206) (697) (109) (104) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 2% 17% 62% 2% 69% 23% 28% 22% 22% 30% 26% 17%
Good 9% 1% 10% 15% 2% 12% 6% 9% 14% 6% 3% 11% 11%
OK 23% 20% 32% 15% 20% 13% 23% 24% 23% 24% 21% 23% 25%
Bad 18% 28% 18% 5% 26% 4% 22% 15% 18% 22% 20% 14% 20%
Terrible 26% 48% 23% 3% 50% 2% 26% 24% 23% 27% 25% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (987)  (377) (354) (256)  (338)  (272)  (405) (267) (187) (187) (232) (353)  (215)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 4 - 7, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5P. Trump Tweets September 4, 2020 — THANK YOU! MAGA https://t.co/1vMZMmm6KZ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 4, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 20% 20% 6% 19% 23% 31% 27% 4% 7% 9%
Good 9% 10% 13% 5% 10% 6% 10% 10% 11% 2% 4% 13%
OK 26% 18% 27% 25% 34% 34% 18% 22% 23% 25% 38% 32%
Bad 17% 17% 13% 21% 21% 20% 16% 13% 16% 16% 17% 26%
Terrible 27% 30% 27% 28% 29% 20% 33% 24% 23% 52% 34% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (829) (473) (508) (205) (157) (416) (203) (689) (109) (103) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 1% 14% 53% 1% 57% 19% 23% 18% 17% 23% 23% 15%
Good 9% 1% 9% 19% 1% 18% 9% 8% 11% 9% 6% 13% 6%
OK 26% 18% 37% 19% 17% 17% 26% 25% 25% 28% 27% 24% 26%
Bad 17% 27% 18% 5% 27% 5% 19% 17% 17% 18% 20% 13% 21%
Terrible 27% 53% 22% 5% 54% 3% 26% 27% 29% 28% 24% 27% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (981)  (372)  (354) (255)  (333)  (270)  (405) (264) (186) (185) (230) (351)  (215)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 4 - 7, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5Q. Trump Tweets September 4, 2020 — The United States of America will NOT be cutting funding to @starsandstripes magazine under my watch.

It will continue to be a wonderful source of information to our Great Military!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 4, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 21% 22% 8% 16% 25% 35% 28% 5% 10% 9%
Good 13% 12% 16% 10% 7% 16% 13% 13% 15% 6% 6% 8%
OK 35% 33% 34% 35% 37% 33% 34% 35% 32% 33% 41% 46%
Bad 13% 11% 11% 14% 24% 15% 7% 6% 9% 20% 24% 18%
Terrible 19% 19% 18% 20% 24% 19% 21% 11% 16% 37% 19% 18%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (839) (480) (513) (208) (159) (422) (204) (699) (109) (104) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 16% 52% 3% 57% 19% 24% 20% 17% 25% 24% 17%
Good 13% 5% 14% 19% 6% 17% 11% 14% 17% 12% 14% 13% 11%
OK 35% 38% 38% 25% 38% 24% 34% 36% 33% 39% 31% 34% 34%
Bad 13% 21% 13% 1% 19% 1% 14% 10% 14% 8% 12% 11% 20%
Terrible 19% 32% 19% 3% 34% 0% 22% 17% 16% 24% 17% 18% 18%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (993)  (377) (358) (258)  (338)  (273) (410) (268) (186) (189) (232) (356)  (216)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 31% 3% 21% 24% 33% 29% 28% 32% 13% 25% 30%
Inappropriate 55% 59% 46% 63% 59% 48% 57% 53% 50% 82% 56% 51%
Not sure 17% 11% 17% 16% 16% 19% 14% 19% 18% 5% 20% 19%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (841) (476) (518) (204) (159) (422) (209) (702) (112) (102) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 29% 9% 23% 61% 6% 62% 29% 28% 34% 27% 29% 32% 23%
Inappropriate 55% 86% 53% 20% 92% 19% 55% 59% 51% 60% 56% 51% 55%
Not sure 17% 5% 25% 19% 2% 19% 16% 13% 15% 13% 15% 17% 22%
Totals 101%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (378) (359) (257) (342) (273) (412) (268) (186) (190) (232) (355) (217)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 36% 41% 25% 37% 32% 30% 32% 36% 22% 27% 28%
No 49% 52% 39% 58% 45% 41% 54% 52% 45% 71% 51% 46%
Not sure 19% 12% 20% 17% 19% 27% 15% 16% 19% 8% 22% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (843) (477) (517) (205) (159) (421) (209) (700) (111) (102) (81)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 14% 27% 64% 14% 64% 35% 34% 32% 32% 33% 37% 26%
No 49% 78% 45% 20% 81% 18% 50% 50% 45% 54% 47% 44% 55%
Not sure 19% 9% 28% 16% 5% 18% 15% 17% 23% 14% 21% 20% 19%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (877) (361) (256) (342) (273) (411) (269) (187) (190) (234) (354) (216)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 4 - 7, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.2 to 6.496, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.953.
1000

+ 4.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

55 questions not reported.

You
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